

**Title Appeal- 128 of 2024**  
CNR No. WBHW01-004484-2024  
Present: Sonia Majumdar  
District Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code – WB01128

Order No. 03  
Dated 20.02.2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and filing postal receipt.

Appellant files hazira along with postal receipt and track report.

S/R are returned after service in respect of respondent no 2,3 and 5 as per report of process server.

Another S/R is returned without service in respect of respondent no 1.

No other S/R and A/D is returned yet.

Subsequently. Respondent no 1 appears before this Ld. Court by filing hazira along with vokatnama through Ld. Advocate.

Fix **05-05-2025** for S/R and A/D and appearance of respondent no 2,3 and 5.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah