

Title Appeal- 128 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004484-2024
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar
District Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB00592

Order No. 08
Dated 02.02.2026

To day is fixed for LCR.

Appellant and respondent no 1 have taken their respective steps.

No LCR is received.

Issue reminder at once.

One letter being memo no 17 dated 02-02-26 has been received from Ld. 6th Court, Civil Judge(Jr. Div), Howrah praying for time for sending the case record of T.S. -166 of 1996.

Under this circumstances, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **09-03-2026** for L.C.R.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah